the total issued Shares (excluding the Shares held in treasury or subsidiary holdings) as at 31 March
2022),

the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of the 10,500,000 Shares by the Company pursuant to
the Share Buyback Mandate:

(1)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

(2)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

117
ANNUAL REPORT 2022

117
ANNUAL REPORT 2022

APPENDIX

2.	 THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHARE BUYBACK MANDATE (CONTINUED)

2.7	 Financial Effects (Continued)

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended 31 March
2022 pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate are as follows:

Scenario 1: Purchases made out of capital and held as treasury shares

Group Company

As at 31 March 2022

Before
Share

Buyback
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Off-
Market

Purchase
(S$’000)

Before
Share

Buyback
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Off-
Market

Purchase
(S$’000)

Share capital  17,967  17,967  17,967  17,967  17,967  17,967
Reserves  (517)  (517)  (517)  –   –   –
Accumulated profits  6,345  6,345  6,345  5,126  5,126  5,126
Treasury shares  (255)  (1,988)  (2,240)  (255)  (1,988)  (2,240)

Equity attributable to the
owners of the parent  23,540  21,807  21,555  22,838  21,105  20,853

NTA(1)  23,577  21,844  21,592  22,838  21,105  20,853
Cash and cash equivalents  18,957  17,224  16,972  4,994  3,261  3,009
Current assets  34,816  33,083  32,831  7,757  6,024  5,772
Current liabilities  9,802  9,802  9,802  568  568  568
Working capital  25,014  23,281  23,029  7,189  5,456  5,204
Total borrowings(2)  4,262  4,262  4,262 – – –
Profit for the financial year

attributable to owners of
the parent  240  240  240  1,636  1,636  1,636

Number of issued shares  106,000  106,000  106,000  106,000  106,000  106,000
Treasury shares  1,000  11,500  11,500  1,000  11,500  11,500
Number net of treasury

shares  105,000  94,500  94,500  105,000  94,500  94,500

Financial ratios

NTA per share (cents)(3) 22.45 23.12 22.85 21.75 22.33 22.07
EPS (cents)(4) 0.23 0.25 0.25 1.56 1.73 1.73
Current ratio (times)(5) 3.6 3.4 3.3 13.7 10.6 10.2
Gearing ratio (times)(6) 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Return on equity (%)(7) 1.0% 1.1% 1.1% 7.2% 7.8% 7.8%

Notes:
(1) 	 NTA refers to total net assets less intangible assets.
(2) 	 Total borrowings refer to the total of short term and long term borrowings, and finance lease obligations.